
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033373-2025 

Award

Interweave Development Services

HUMBER TEACHING NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-033373

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054f21 (view related notices)

Published 18 June 2025, 3:00pm

Scope 

Reference

C369997

Description

Funds totalling £400k are available to be spent on Interweave development within this
financial year. This development will take the form of discrete projects at the direction of the
Interweave Partners, prototyping additional functionality and developing for delivery at
scale.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033373-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033373-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-054f21


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. Interweave Development Services

Supplier

SYNANETICS LTD

Contract value

£400,000 excluding VAT

£480,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

18 June 2025

Standstill period

End: 27 June 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 June 2025



Page 3 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 31 March 2026

Possible extension to 30 September 2026

1 year, 3 months

Description of possible extension:

One six month extension

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

Contract locations

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Procedure 

Procedure type



Page 4 to 5

Direct award

Supplier 

SYNANETICS LTD

Companies House: 09796413

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXCW-2953-NLXQ

Low Hagg House Starfitts Lane

York

YO62 7JF

United Kingdom

Email: accounts@synanetics.com

Website: http://www.synanetics.com

Region: UKE22 - North Yorkshire CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Interweave Development Services

mailto:accounts@synanetics.com
http://www.synanetics.com


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

HUMBER TEACHING NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: RV9

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLYP-5457-LQCD

Trust HQ, Willerby Hill, Beverley Road, Willerby

Hull

HU10 6ED

United Kingdom

Contact name: Chris Rounce

Telephone: +441482389188

Email: chris.rounce@nhs.net

Website: http://www.humber.nhs.uk

Region: UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:chris.rounce@nhs.net
http://www.humber.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Interweave Development Services
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	SYNANETICS LTD

	Contracting authority
	HUMBER TEACHING NHS FOUNDATION TRUST


		2025-07-19T05:52:08+0100
	TCPDF




